TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 157-continued

MISCELLANEOUS-continued

Tariff	Goods			Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
Item No.				B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
84.59.129 84.59.129 84.59.129 84.59.129	Ultrasonicresearch Vibrators, concrete, flexible shaft type Winding machinesapparatus Windscreen wipersfor aircraft							94 9 126		

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of January 1974.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1974/9—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn.	Tariff	Goods		Rates of Duty			List	Effective	
No.	Item		В.Р.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
11441	34.02.000	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap: Approved:	Free		Free	10.8			
11481 11491	48.15.009 84.02.000	Lithium Lauryl sulphate	Free Free	Free	Free Free	10.8 10.2	 	1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72	31/8/73 31/3/74 31/12/73

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 21 February 1974. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of January 1974.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1974/10—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods		Part		
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
11503 11478	15.03.001 39.01.151	Stock 823, a refined lard oil	Free Free	23c	46c Free	
11486 11467 11434 11466	59.03.011 84.10.009 85.23.031 90.24.011	Kivar 1 bonded fibre bookbinding fabric	Free Free Free Free	20 % 20 % 20 %	Free 25 %* 25 % 25 %	10.2
11505	98.10.002	Portable ignitor for igniting fuel oil or commercial gases that are used in commercial oil burners and associated equipment		20%* ower rate of comay in any case		10.2

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 21 February 1974. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of January 1974.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.